## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 40

March 10, 2004 – Offered by Representative Richards.

9

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 2: delete "Ronald Reagan" and substitute "Scott McCallum".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 1: delete "Ronald Reagan" and substitute "Scott McCallum".
4	3. Page 2, line 3: delete "Ronald Reagan Highway" and substitute "Scott
5	McCallum Highway.".
6	4. Page 2, line 3: delete the material beginning with "in" and ending with
7	"disease." on line 6.
8	5. Page 2, line 10: delete "Ronald Reagan" and substitute "Scott McCallum".

(END)